510 Rec'd PCT/PTO 0 6 MAY 1999

06-14-1999



101064660

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

1. Name of Conveying Party:	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):
(1) Frédéric BONTE	Name: LVMH RECHERCHE
(2) Marc DUMAS	Name: Event reditations
(3) Catherine CHAUDAGNE	
(4) Alain MEYBECK	Street Address: 20, avenue Hoche
~ 1 0	
MLD-6-99	
5-6-11	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	City, State, Zip: 75008 Paris, France
	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.
3. Nature of Conveyance X Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	
Execution Date: (1) April 26, 1999	
(2) April 26, 1999 (3) April 26, 1999	
(4) April 26, 1999	
(1,7,4,1,0,0)	
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):
69/291679	
If this document is being filed together with a new	
application, the execution date of the application is:	
(1) April 26, 1999, (2) April 26, 1999, (3) April 26, 1999 (4) April 26, 1999	
	I Numbers Attached.
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved:
Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	1
	7. Total Fee:
NAMENYBRÜ 00000006 092516149 Nath Address: NATH & ASSOCIATES	1
ACCO AETH C. AO MARIE ON C.	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
1030 15" Stre et, NWW 5" floor Washington, D.C. 20005	
	X Enclosed.
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	14-0112 ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT.
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
DO NO.	OL THO STAGE
9. Statement and Signature:	
	he foregoing is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original docume	nt.
1 - 2	$\supset I$
Name of Boson Single	May 6, 1
Name of Person Signing Gary M. Nath, Re	g. No. 26,695) Date leg. No. 38,104

CNVAsc.PAT (092992)

1

PATENT REEL: 010011 FRAME: 0712

ASSIGNMENT

Docket no. 23892

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Full name of Inventor(s)

BONTE Frédéric, DUMAS Marc, CHAUDAGNE Catherine and MEYBECK Alain

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Full name and address of Assignee(s)

LVMH RECHERCHE a French corporation domiciliated: 20, avenue Hoche -

75008 PARIS - FRANCE -

[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Title of Invention

USE OF A POTENTILLA ERECTA EXTRACT IN THE COSMETIC AND PHARMACEUTICAL FIELD

which was filed by the undersigned in the form of an International Application which designated the United States of America under Number PCT/FR97/01988 on NOVEMBER 6, 1997 and which entered the National Stage in the United States of America under Serial _on ; the aforesaid application for United States Letters Patent and all divisionals, continuations and substitutes thereof; and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, reissues or renewals thereof; and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee(s).

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee(s), the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee(s) shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at PARIS (FRANCE)

this 26th day of APRIL , 1999.

INVENTOR(S):

Full signature(s)

Date

Inventor(s)

BONTE Frédéric

Therme from dayne CHAUDAGNE Catherine Alain Meybock MEYBECK Alain

RECORDED: 05/06/1999

PATENT REEL: 010011 FRAME: 0713